Socay TVS Diodes 200W Bi-Directional SMF Series Surface Mount Transient
Voltage Suppressors
Basic Information
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Socay
UL,REACH,RoHS,ISO
SMF22CA
5000PCS

Clamping
Voltage VC @IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@VRWM (μA)
Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CAFE KE 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 21.74 400
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CAFG KG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 19.42 400
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CAFK KK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 17.86 200
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CAFM KM 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 16.67 100
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CAFP KP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 15.50 50
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CAFR KR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 14.71 25
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CAFT KT 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 13.89 10
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CAFV KV 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 12.99 5
SMF10A SMF10CA FX KX 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 11.76 2.5
SMF11A SMF11CA FZ KZ 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 10.99 2.5
SMF12A SMF12CA HE LE 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 10.05 2.5
SMF13A SMF13CA HG LG 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 9.30 1
SMF14A SMF14CA HK LK 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 8.62 1
SMF15A SMF15CA HM LM 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 8.20 1
SMF16A SMF16CA HP LP 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 7.69 1
SMF17A SMF17CA HR LR 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 7.25 1
SMF18A SMF18CA HT LT 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 6.85 1
SMF19A SMF19CA HB LB 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 30.6 6.54 1
SMF20A SMF20CA HV LV 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 6.17 1
SMF22A SMF22CA HX LX 22.0 24.0 26.90 1 35.5 5.63 1
SMF24A SMF24CA HZ LZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 5.14 1
SMF26A SMF26CA JE ME 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 4.75 1
Features:
Compatible with industrial standard package SOD-123
For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
Low leakage